
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y 4/5 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIRI LEVI 2 Last start placegetter KEM, 12/02/2022, R4, Y 3Y 7P 5P 4/1/2M. Turner 500009 11/7125

 2 GILDED GOAT 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/02/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/2N. Lyford 541398 4/3207

 3 COSMIC FLIGHT 1 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 26/01/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2R. Stone 532838 3/2175

 4 ROY RIP Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 2P 4/1/1G. Kelly 528619 9/8210

 5 GET UP ALLY Weighted points score TAR, 02/02/2022, R6, P 2P 5Y (FEL)P 4/1/1H. Hanson 533370 3/2188

 6 MOE GIBLET Weighted points score MAT, 14/02/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 4P 4/1/2K. Schmitzer 544395 3/2141

 7 MANILA BRAE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 3P 4/1/2G. Ball 541965 4/3120

 8 CHAD'S BOY Last start winner KEM, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 1Y 7P 4P 5/2B. Taylor 528677 4/3121

 9 TOBIAS 2 Last start winner KEM, 12/02/2022, R7, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/3G. Streatfield 541455 2/194

 10 FAKE PROMISES 2 Last start winner KEM, 12/02/2022, R2, Y 1Y 6P 6P 5/4R. Ulrick 537193 1/078

 11 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK Dropping in grade KEM, 12/02/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6P 6Y 5/1R. Wright 489748 20/18115

 12 TOP PRIZE Weighted points score TAR, 12/01/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 1P 5/4T. Forbes 540252 2/1173

 13 MIDWAY AMBUSH Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R5, Y 7Y 8P 1P 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/2167

 14 KINLOCH CUTIE 3 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0162

 15 ZIGGY MULWEE 2 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 6Y 6P 3P 5/3M. Turner 542237 2/1143

 16 TEST OF TIME 2 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5P 2P 5/3B. Taylor 530987 3/2141

 17 WILD NATE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4A. Verhagen 545199 1/0122

 18 PASSING CRAZE Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R7, Y 6Y 8P 3P 5/4A. Shearman 541477 1/0118

 19 ASHYAH Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R4, P 8P 6Y 1Y 5/3M. Popowski 539456 2/1113

 20 OMAHRI ZEUS Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0105

 21 DANGER BOY Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R9, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4L. Hutton 537720 2/187

 22 NORA'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 19/01/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2A. Verhagen 541440 3/285

 23 ZARABELLA 1 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R5, Y 4Y 6P 5Y 5/1A. Shearman 522719 4/380

 24 SURFACE Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4R. White 541983 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y 5 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHAD'S BOY Last start winner KEM, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 1Y 7P 4P 5/2B. Taylor 528677 4/3121

 2 TOBIAS 2 Last start winner KEM, 12/02/2022, R7, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/3G. Streatfield 541455 2/194

 3 FAKE PROMISES 2 Last start winner KEM, 12/02/2022, R2, Y 1Y 6P 6P 5/4R. Ulrick 537193 1/078

 4 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK Dropping in grade KEM, 12/02/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6P 6Y 5/1R. Wright 489748 20/18115

 5 TOP PRIZE Weighted points score TAR, 12/01/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 1P 5/4T. Forbes 540252 2/1173

 6 MIDWAY AMBUSH Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R5, Y 7Y 8P 1P 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/2167

 7 KINLOCH CUTIE 3 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0162

 8 ZIGGY MULWEE 2 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 6Y 6P 3P 5/3M. Turner 542237 2/1143

 9 TEST OF TIME 2 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5P 2P 5/3B. Taylor 530987 3/2141

 10 WILD NATE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4A. Verhagen 545199 1/0122

 11 PASSING CRAZE Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R7, Y 6Y 8P 3P 5/4A. Shearman 541477 1/0118

 12 ASHYAH Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R4, P 8P 6Y 1Y 5/3M. Popowski 539456 2/1113

 13 OMAHRI ZEUS Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0105

 14 DANGER BOY Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R9, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4L. Hutton 537720 2/187

 15 NORA'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 19/01/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2A. Verhagen 541440 3/285

 16 ZARABELLA 1 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R5, Y 4Y 6P 5Y 5/1A. Shearman 522719 4/380

 17 SURFACE Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4R. White 541983 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y MDN 314 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STAGGER'S STAR Last start placegetter KEM, 12/02/2022, R1, Y 2Y M/1T. Forbes 549617 0/0134

 2 SHANGHAI CHARLIE Last start placegetter KEM, 12/02/2022, R2, Y 2Y M/1T. Forbes 549618 0/0134

 3 RETRO DREAM Last start placegetter KEM, 12/02/2022, R1, Y 3Y 7Y 4P M/1A. Shearman 541474 0/084

 4 ELLE'S FIRE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 29/01/2022, R2, P

GAR, 15/01/2022, R1, P

2P 5Y 3P M/1A. Groizard 534619 0/0128

 5 DOUBLE TALK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 02/02/2022, R1, P 7Y 4P 2P M/1R. Wright 540248 0/0100

 6 BLUE WHISTLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 12/02/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 5P M/1N. Lyford 541400 0/096

 7 AHA MOMENT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 12/01/2022, R1, P 5P 2P 6P M/1A. Beattie 544817 0/090

 8 THIRTIES GIRL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 01/01/2022, R2, Y (FEL)Y 7P 2Y M/1L. Gaffney 540253 0/088

 9 DANDELION LUFF Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 29/11/2021, R2, P 5Y 6P 3P M/1M. Popowski 539458 0/075

 10 ELUSIVE CATCH 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 02/02/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 6P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/072

 11 SMOKEY JEWEL 2 First start M/1A. Verhagen 548797 0/00

 12 LOVES FOR LOSERS First start M/1M. Clinch 541471 0/00

 13 HARPER BELLE First start M/1B. Smoothy 539091 0/00

 14 KAILEE'S CHANCE Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 15/12/2021, R2, P 4P M/1K. Marsh 546986 0/058

 15 SNOW REDEEMER Unplaced after 1 start KEM, 12/02/2022, R2, Y 6Y M/1T. Forbes 545068 0/042

 16 PRINCE STIMO Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R1, Y 5Y 6P 6P M/1M. Mcguire 538631 0/072

 17 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 5P M/1T. Ball 546655 0/066

 18 CALABRIA MIA Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R1, P 8P 4P 4P M/1R. White 540604 0/054

 19 WAR HAMMER Weighted points score GRA, 06/02/2022, R2, P 4P 6P M/1C. Plant 546583 0/052

 20 HURRICANE ANGEL Weighted points score TAR, 15/12/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1K. Marsh 546104 0/051

 21 ELLE'S SHADOW Weighted points score RIS, 22/01/2022, R3, Y 6Y 4P 6P M/1A. Groizard 534616 0/051

 22 DOUBLE BLOW Weighted points score PPK, 11/12/2021, R1, Y 6Y 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 534280 0/040

 23 GLENREAGH SPUD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/02/2022, R1, P 8P 6Y 8P M/1G. Streatfield 541454 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y NG1-4 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOCH ME 2 Last start placegetter KEM, 12/02/2022, R8, Y 2Y 5P 3Y 1/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/9178

 2 FABIO LASS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 1Y 1/2H. Hanson 520942 26/25278

 3 WEST END GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/02/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 2P 1/2G. Ball 521009 12/11270

 4 ALUMNI Weighted points score WGL, 14/01/2022, R5 6P 5P 4P 1/2L. Walker 520464 16/14162

 5 COASTAL ALLY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 02/02/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 2P 2/1/2H. Hanson 533377 11/10344

 6 BLUE REDEMPTION Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 1P 3/1/2S. Heggs 534391 5/4282

 7 WILLINA GIRL Weighted points score TAR, 06/10/2021, R12, P 2P 1P 4P 3/1/2R. Milton 533372 10/9273

 8 CLASSIC ARTIST 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/02/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 1P 3/1/2T. Ball 530475 7/6243

 9 GRAND MAC 1 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R8, Y 6Y 2P 3P 3/1/1S. Guthrie 532292 5/4164

 10 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 7P 3/1/1N. Lyford 522366 5/478

 11 TIRI LEVI 2 Last start placegetter KEM, 12/02/2022, R4, Y 3Y 7P 5P 4/1/2M. Turner 500009 11/7125

 12 GILDED GOAT 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/02/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/2N. Lyford 541398 4/3207

 13 COSMIC FLIGHT 1 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 26/01/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2R. Stone 532838 3/2175

 14 ROY RIP Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 2P 4/1/1G. Kelly 528619 9/8210

 15 GET UP ALLY Weighted points score TAR, 02/02/2022, R6, P 2P 5Y (FEL)P 4/1/1H. Hanson 533370 3/2188

 16 MOE GIBLET Weighted points score MAT, 14/02/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 4P 4/1/2K. Schmitzer 544395 3/2141

 17 MANILA BRAE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 3P 4/1/2G. Ball 541965 4/3120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y 4 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ENGAGING FIRE Last start placegetter KEM, 15/01/2022, R4, Y 3Y 6P 6P 4/1/2M. Moroney 537892 4/3155

 2 TIRI LEVI 1 Last start placegetter KEM, 12/02/2022, R4, Y 3Y 7P 5P 4/1/2M. Turner 500009 11/7125

 3 SWAN'S MAGIC 3 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 09/02/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2A. Verhagen 531379 7/4213

 4 GILDED GOAT 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/02/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/2N. Lyford 541398 4/3207

 5 IMPRESS SMOKEY Last start Provincial winner TAR, 19/01/2022, R5, P 1P 1Y 2P 4/1/2G. Kelly 533839 4/3204

 6 COSMIC FLIGHT 2 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 26/01/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2R. Stone 532838 3/2175

 7 COUCH KING 2 Weighted points score LIS, 08/02/2022, R7, P 6P 2Y 2Y 4/1/2K. Ulrick 540231 4/2183

 8 BAD BOY SMOOTH Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 4/1/1B. Smoothy 529276 5/4150

 9 ROCK ON BY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 4/1/1H. Hanson 533378 3/2124

 10 MANILA BRAE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 3P 4/1/2G. Ball 541965 4/3120

 11 BLACK MIKEY Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 3P 4/1/2L. Hutton 496132 3/2100

 12 OUR NEWS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 4/1/1M. Donohue 534911 3/252
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y 5 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOBIAS 1 Last start winner KEM, 12/02/2022, R7, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/3G. Streatfield 541455 2/194

 2 FAKE PROMISES 1 Last start winner KEM, 12/02/2022, R2, Y 1Y 6P 6P 5/4R. Ulrick 537193 1/078

 3 DANISH PRINCESS 2 Last start placegetter KEM, 12/02/2022, R7, Y 3Y 6P 4P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0100

 4 FAST TALKING Weighted points score RIC, 06/02/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4T. Forbes 540249 1/0147

 5 ZIGGY MULWEE 1 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 6Y 6P 3P 5/3M. Turner 542237 2/1143

 6 TEST OF TIME 1 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5P 2P 5/3B. Taylor 530987 3/2141

 7 TEAHUPO'O PEARL Weighted points score RIC, 06/02/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3T. Forbes 532276 2/1141

 8 SIMPLY ORSON Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4B. Smoothy 543119 2/1114

 9 ROYAL REDEEMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 537447 1/0105

 10 CUDDLES FOR MUM Weighted points score MAT, 14/02/2022, R4, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4B. Smoothy 541425 1/084

 11 ZARABELLA 2 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R5, Y 4Y 6P 5Y 5/1A. Shearman 522719 4/380
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y FFA 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOCH ME 1 Last start placegetter KEM, 12/02/2022, R8, Y 2Y 5P 3Y 1/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/9178

 2 FABIO LASS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 1Y 1/2H. Hanson 520942 26/25278

 3 WEST END GIRL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/02/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 2P 1/2G. Ball 521009 12/11270

 4 MATSUMI Weighted points score MAT, 11/10/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 1/2W. Bright 528321 11/8159

 5 COASTAL ALLY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 02/02/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 2P 2/1/2H. Hanson 533377 11/10344

 6 GLENIDOL GIRL Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R8, Y 8Y 5M 1Y 2/1/1L. Gaffney 494754 6/2116

 7 CLASSIC ARTIST 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/02/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 1P 3/1/2T. Ball 530475 7/6243

 8 TINY SPARKLE Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2K. Schmitzer 524934 7/6201

 9 HAWKEYE Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R5, P 2P 4Y 1P 3/1/1H. Hanson 520941 6/5199

 10 GRAND MAC 2 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R8, Y 6Y 2P 3P 3/1/1S. Guthrie 532292 5/4164
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y 4 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VOID Last start Provincial winner TAR, 08/12/2021, R7, P 1P (FEL)P 3P 4/1/2M. Turner 522724 5/3246

 2 HUMAN TOUCH Last start Provincial winner TAR, 09/02/2022, R3, P 1P 8P 2P 4/1/2M. Jobson 531782 3/2156

 3 COUCH KING 1 Weighted points score LIS, 08/02/2022, R7, P 6P 2Y 2Y 4/1/2K. Ulrick 540231 4/1183

 4 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score GAR, 04/02/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 4P 4/1/1L. Gaffney 526358 4/3147

 5 ROCK ON BY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 4/1/2H. Hanson 533378 3/0124

 6 OUR NEWS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 4/1/2M. Donohue 534911 3/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y 5 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOBIAS 3 Last start Country winner KEM, 12/02/2022, R7, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 2/094

 2 HURRICANE HUNTER Dropping in grade MUS, 23/05/2021, R6, Y 4P 5P 5P 5/1K. Marsh 501321 6/096

 3 CUNDLE KATE Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 3Y 4P 3P 5/4R. Wright 540245 3/0141

 4 TAKE THE LOLLIES Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R6, Y 6Y 8P 5P 5/3A. Zarb 529931 3/1136

 5 ROYAL REDEEMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 537447 1/0105

 6 DANISH PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score KEM, 12/02/2022, R7, Y 3Y 6P 4P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0100

 7 MANGO FIRE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4M. Moroney 545953 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y M 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AHA MOMENT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 12/01/2022, R1, P 5P 2P 6P M/1A. Beattie 544817 0/090

 2 FLICK'S DILEMMA 3 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 5P M/1T. Ball 546655 0/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 19 February 2022

Y M 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 THIRTIES GIRL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 01/01/2022, R2, Y (FEL)Y 7P 2Y M/1L. Gaffney 540253 0/088

 2 ELUSIVE CATCH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 02/02/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 6P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/072

 3 FLICK'S DILEMMA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 5P M/1T. Ball 546655 0/066

 4 GLENREAGH SPUD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/02/2022, R1, P 8P 6Y 8P M/1G. Streatfield 541454 0/038
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